

CS DJ 542/24

S. PARVINDER SINGH VS. PRAVEEN KUMAR

21.10.2024

Present: Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).
Sh. Gaurav Sisodia, counsel for defendant with
defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for defendant has filed WS, reply to
injunction application and vakalatnama.

Copy for plaintiff has been retained on record. The
same be supplied to plaintiff/his counsel as and when they
appear.

Now to come up on 01.02.2025 for completion of
pleadings and disposal of injunction application.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/21.10.2024