

11 CS DJ 542/24

S. PARVINDER SINGH Vs. PRAVEEN KUMAR

10.07.2025

Present: Sh. Mukesh Sharma, counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Sandeep Sirohi and Sh. Pankaj, counsels for the defendant.

The counsels for the defendant states that the interim order dated 01.02.2025 be made absolute. In view of this submission, the application u/o 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC is disposed off. The interim order dated 01.02.2025 is made absolute till the final disposal of the suit.

The pleadings are complete.

The pleadings have been completed. On the basis of the pleadings of the parties, the following issues are hereby framed:-

- 1 Whether the plaintiff is entitled to the decree of specific performance, as prayed for? OPP
2. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to the decree of possession, as prayed for? OPP.
3. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to the decree of permanent injunction, as prayed for? OPP
4. Relief.

No further issue arises or pressed.

Put up for PE by way of affidavit on **20.11.2025**.

The advance copy of the affidavit of the PW be supplied to the opposite party at least one week in advance before the NDOH.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 10.07.2025