

14 CS DJ 542/24 S. PARVINDER SINGH Vs. PRAVEEN
KUMAR

20.11.2025

Present: Sh. Mukesh Sharma, Counsel for plaintiff through
VC.

No PW present.

Sh. Abhishek Victor, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Pankaj
Mishra, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

At request on behalf of the plaintiff, to come up for
PE on **19.03.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 20.11.2025